District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

Name of Company

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

OGRID Number | Contact

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

Final Report

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate
District Office in accordance
with Rule 116 on back
side of form

Initial Report

30-015-26948	Dologool	Notification	m and Car	rective Action
	Release I	Nouncaud	ni anu Coi	rective Action

nMLB0606547932 nmlB 0606635065 OPERATOR

Telephone No. S05-748-1471 Facility Name API Number S05-748-1471 S05-	YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 25575					SHERRY BONHAM					
Facility Name NDDUP UNIT 076 30-015-26948 WELL											
NDDUP UNIT 076 30-015-26948 WELL											
Surface Owner FEE Mineral Owner FEDERAL Lease No. NM-0557142								e			
FEDERAL NM-0557142	NDDUP UI	NIT 076			30-015-26948		WELL				
Location of Release	Surface Ow	ner			Mineral C	Owner			<u>-</u>	Lease N	No.
Latitude 20 198 Range Feet from the 1980 North/South Line Feet from the 660 East/West Line County EDDY	FEE				FEDERA	.L					
Latitude 32.64445 Longitude 104.51282 NATURE OF RELEASE Type of Release PRODUCED WATER Volume Recovered 15 BPW Date and Hour of Occurrence 02/27/06 0730 02/27/06 1230 Volume Recovered 12 BPW Volume Recovered 15 BPW Volume Recovered 16 PPW Volume Recovered 17 BPW Volume Recovered 17 BPW Volume Recovered 18 BPW Volume Recovered 18 BPW Volume Recovered 19 BPW	LOCATION OF RELEASE										
Latitude 32.64445 Longitude 104.51282	Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	North	South Line	Feet from the	East/W	est Line	County
Type of Release	L	20	198	25E	1980	S	OUTH	660	W	EST	EDDY
Type of Release Volume of Release I BJPW I BJPW I BJPW Date and Hour of Discovery Date and Hour of Discovery O2/27/06 O730 O2/27/06 Date and Hour of Discovery O2/27/06 O730 O2/27/06 Date and Hour of Discovery O2/27/06 Date and Hour Date and H					Latitude 32.6	64445	_ Longitude	e 104.51282		· · ·	
PRODUCED WATER 15 B/PW					NAT	URE	OF REL	EASE			
Source of Release FLOW LINE Was Immediate Notice Given? Yes No Not Required 1758, To Whom? 1758,								Release			Recovered
Secrib S						·		I of O			How of Discover
By Whom? N/A By Whom? N/A Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. Was a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* N/A Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* HOLE IN FLOW LINE. REPAIRED. VACUUM TRUCK PICKED UP I BBL PRODUCED WATER. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* CONTAMINATES EXCAVATED WHEN NEW PIPELINE WAS PLACED INTO SERVICE. REQUESTING CLOSURE. FINAL REPORT C-141 SITE RANKING: 0. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signature District Supervisor: OIL CONSERVATION DATE: NA Approved by District Supervisor: DATE: Monday, May 22, 2006 Phone: 505-748-1471	· ·						· ·		e		
By Whom? N/A Was a Watercourse Reached? Yes No If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. MAY 2.5.7006 Was a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* N/A If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* N/A Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* HOLE IN FLOW LINE. REPAIRED. VACUUM TRUCK PICKED UP I BBL PRODUCED WATER. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* CONTAMINATES EXCAVATED WHEN NEW PIPELINE WAS PLACED INTO SERVICE. REQUESTING CLOSURE. FINAL REPORT C-141 SITE RANKING: 0. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signature Signature Approved by District Supervisor: OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION TIM GUM By MB Attached Conditions of Approval: Conditions of Approval: Attached Date: Monday, May 22, 2006 Phone: 505-748-1471	Was Immedi	ate Notice (Whom?			
N/A N/A MAY 2.5.7006 Was a Watercourse Reached? Yes No N/A If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. If YES, Volume Impacting the Water				Yes _	J No ⊠ Not Re	equired	<u> </u>				RECEIVED
Was a Watercourse Reached? Yes No											
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* N/A Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* HOLE IN FLOW LINE. REPAIRED. VACUUM TRUCK PICKED UP I BBL PRODUCED WATER. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* CONTAMINATES EXCAVATED WHEN NEW PIPELINE WAS PLACED INTO SERVICE. REQUESTING CLOSURE. FINAL REPORT C-141 SITE RANKING: 0. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signature Divided Time GUM Approved by District Supervisor: OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION TIM GUM Approved by District Supervisor: OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Title: Environmental Regulatory Agent Trainee E-mail Address: sherryb@ypcnm.com Conditions of Approval: Attached Date: Monday, May 22, 2006 Phone: 505-748-1471	Was a Watercourse Reached?						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.				
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* HOLE IN FLOW LINE. REPAIRED. VACUUM TRUCK PICKED UP I BBL PRODUCED WATER. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* CONTAMINATES EXCAVATED WHEN NEW PIPELINE WAS PLACED INTO SERVICE. REQUESTING CLOSURE. FINAL REPORT C-141 SITE RANKING: Q. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signature Sherry Bonham Title: Environmental Regulatory Agent Trainee Approved by District Supervisor: OIL CONSERVATION DATE: A/A Expiration Date: A/A Conditions of Approval: Attached Date: Monday, May 22, 2006 Phone: 505-748-1471	If a Watercon	ırse was İm	nacted. Descr				IN/A			, ,	
HOLE IN FLOW LINE. REPAIRED. VACUUM TRUCK PICKED UP 1 BBL PRODUCED WATER. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* CONTAMINATES EXCAVATED WHEN NEW PIPELINE WAS PLACED INTO SERVICE. REQUESTING CLOSURE. FINAL REPORT C-141 SITE RANKING: 0. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signature: OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Title: Environmental Regulatory Agent Trainee Approval Date: 6/2/as Expiration Date: M/A Conditions of Approval: OCCONDITION OF Approval: Attached Date: Monday, May 22, 2006 Phone: 505-748-1471	N/A										
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* CONTAMINATES EXCAVATED WHEN NEW PIPELINE WAS PLACED INTO SERVICE. REQUESTING CLOSURE. FINAL REPORT C-141 SITE RANKING: 0. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signature: Signature: Divide Sherry Bonham Title: Environmental Regulatory Agent Trainee Approval Date: 6/2/ac Expiration Date: Altached Conditions of Approval: Attached Date: Monday, May 22, 2006 Phone: 505-748-1471						ED I ID	ו ממן וממן	NICED WATER			
CONTAMINATES EXCAVATED WHEN NEW PIPELINE WAS PLACED INTO SERVICE. REQUESTING CLOSURE. FINAL REPORT C-141 SITE RANKING: 0. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION TIM GUM by MB Approved by District Supervisor: Divided Supervisor: Conditions of Approval: Conditions of Approval: Attached Date: Monday, May 22, 2006 Phone: 505-748-1471						LED OF	I BBL I KOI	WATEK			
SITE RANKING: 0. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION TIM GUM By MB Approved by District Supervisor: Approval Date: 6/2/02 Expiration Date: 4/4 Conditions of Approval: Conditions of Approval: Date: Monday, May 22, 2006 Phone: 505-748-1471						C DI AC	OED DITO O	EDVICE DEOL	retri		DE EDIAL DEPODE C 141
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION			AVAIED W	HEN NE	W PIPELINE WA	IS PLAC	LED INTO SI	ERVICE. REQU	ESTINC	CLOSU	RE. FINAL REPORT C-141
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION											
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION											
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signature: Printed Name: Sherry Bonham Approved by District Supervisor: Title: Environmental Regulatory Agent Trainee E-mail Address: sherryb@ypcnm.com Date: Monday, May 22, 2006 Phone: 505-748-1471											
Signature Sherry Bonham Printed Name: Sherry Bonham Title: Environmental Regulatory Agent Trainee E-mail Address: sherryb@ypcnm.com Date: Monday, May 22, 2006 Phone: 505-748-1471											
Printed Name: Sherry Bonham Approved by District Supervisor: by MB with Lemman Title: Environmental Regulatory Agent Trainee E-mail Address: sherryb@ypcnm.com Date: Monday, May 22, 2006 Phone: 505-748-1471	federal, state,	or local lav	vs and/or regu	lations.		-				-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Printed Name: Sherry Bonham Approved by District Supervisor: by MB Approved by Distr								OIL CONS	SERV	<u>ATION</u>	DIVISION
Printed Name: Sherry Bonham Approved by District Supervisor: by MB Approved by Distr	Signature Show South										
Title: Environmental Regulatory Agent Trainee E-mail Address: sherryb@ypcnm.com Date: Monday, May 22, 2006 Phone: 505-748-1471 Expiration Date: MA Attached			1-3-				Approved by	District Superviso			
E-mail Address: sherryb@ypcnm.com Date: Monday, May 22, 2006 Phone: 505-748-1471 Conditions of Approval: Attached Attached	Printed Name	e: Sherry Bo	onham							y IVID	MIG SUMULE
Date: Monday, May 22, 2006 Phone: 505-748-1471	Title: Enviro	nmental Reg	gulatory Agen	t Trainee			Approval Dat	e: 6/2/06	E	xpiration	Date: MA
Date: Monday, May 22, 2006 Phone: 505-748-1471	E-mail Addre	ess: sherryb	@ypcnm.com				Conditions of	Approval:	γ γ 1 .		Attached 🗖
								N (F	4		Attached
					one: 505-748-147	71	<u>-</u>				

MARTIN YATES, III 1912 - 1985 FRANK W. YATES 1936 - 1986



105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210-2118 TELEPHONE (505) 748-1471

S. P. YATES
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD
JOHN A. YATES
PRESIDENT
PEYTON YATES

EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT
RANDY G. PATTERSON
SECRETARY
DENNIS G. KINSEY

TREASURER

Mr. Mike Bratcher NMOCD District 2 1301 W Grand Street Artesia, NM 88210

RECEIVED

MAY 2 5 2006

May 22, 2006

RE: N

NDDUP Unit 076 API: 30 015 26948

20-T19S-R25E

Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mike.

Thank you for the meeting at the NDDUP Unit 076 and the discussion regarding closure on this site. Below is the determination of what was needed to close the NDDUP Unit 076

Yates Petroleum Corporation respectfully requests closure on the NDDUP Unit 076. Two C-141 initial reports had been submitted on this site. The contaminates were excavated and hauled to an OCD approved waste facility when a new pipeline was placed into service. Per your request, please find attached a C-141 with the oldest date and as you suggested, both C-141 (dated 03/03/06—release date of 2/27/06 and 3/2/06) initial reports could be closed from this one Final Report C-141.

Your consideration to this request is appreciated.

Respectfully,

Sherry Bonham

Sherry Sonkan

Environmental Regulatory Agent Trainee

enclosure